：The     mark indicates an action that must be taken, or instructs how to perform a task. The symbol
   inside the mark describes the precaution in more detail ("provide ground work", in the case of the
   example on the left).
：The     mark indicates a WARNING or CAUTION item. The symbol inside the mark describes the
   precaution in more detail ("electrical shock", in the case of the example on the left).
●
: Operating the equipment improperly by failing to observe this precaution may possibly
  cause injury to humans and other physical damage.

20.0/21.0 0.42
 - /69 111
24.0/26.0 0.52/0.495
 - /85    - /131
33.8/35.0 0.50/0.48
   - /115    - /127
26.5/28.5 0.83/0.82
 - /94    - /217
35.0/37.0 0.98/0.87
   - /121    - /230
20.0/21.0 0.42
 - /69 111
24.0/26.0 0.525/0.495
 - /85    - /131
11.550 3 Direct-on-Line 0.75
KTV2-15 2150 3 Direct-on-Line 1.5
KTV2-22 23.050 3 Direct-on-Line 2.2
KTV2-37H 3650 3 Direct-on-Line 3.7
KTV2-37 3680 3 Direct-on-Line 3.7
KTV3-55 * 4780 3 Direct-on-Line 5.5
NK3-15 2950(80) 1 Capacitor-Start 1.5
NK4-22 2950(80)
2
2

* USA market: KTV2-55
Note:
Note:
Model
KTVE2.75 15.0/16.0 0.32
 - /52.5 85
20.0/21.0 0.42
 - /69 111
24.0/26.0 0.52/0.495
 - /85    - /131
26.5/28.5 0.83/0.82
 - /94    - /217
35.0/37.0 0.98/0.87
   - /121    - /230
12.750 3 Direct-on-Line 0.75
KTVE21.5 2250 3 Direct-on-Line 1.5
KTVE22.2 2550 3 Direct-on-Line 2.2
KTVE33.7
KTVE35.5
4080 3 Direct-on-Line 3.7
5280 3 Direct-on-Line 5.5